## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-80

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION TO ELECT A PREMIUM DELAY OPTION UNDER THE STATE HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has elected to participate in the New Jersey State Health Benefits Program, and

WHEREAS, participating employers are eligible to elect a premium delay option; and WHEREAS, the City wishes to initially elect a one (1) month delay in premium;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that:

- 1. The City hereby resolves to exercise its premium delay option under the State Health Benefits Program commencing with the February 2017 premium.
- 2. The City understands that, should our group elect to terminate State Health Benefits Program participation sometime in the future, or the Programs cease to exist, any delayed premiums will become due and payable immediately.
- 3. The City understands that this premium delay shall take effect 60 days following receipt of this resolution by the State Health Benefits Commission. The City understands, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 17:9-5.3(b), that full payment of health benefits charges must be received on or before the due date printed on the bill and that interest shall be applied to the total transmittal of health benefit charges.

Adopted:		
		President of Council
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	